Motor capacitors
V1.2 (3/4/21)
Two types
1. Run Capacitors
2. Start Capacitors
Run Capacitors for Sale
Voltage rating.  These capacitors are rated for 240V AC motors and similar applications. The rating
may be stated as 450VAC OR 400V~ 10000h /cl.B etc  The caps fail due to overheating due to too

30uF        45mm               70mm          110g
40uF        51mm              106mm         200g
45uF        51mm            , 106mm         200g
50uF        50mm              120mm         230g
60uF        55mm              130mm         270g
80uF        50mm              115mm         245g
80uF        55mm              120mm         300g
100uF,     55mm             120mm           315g/270g
Some with plastic case, some with aluminium case some with or without mounting bolt.
Illustration 2: Some rectangle Run Capacitors
Illustration 3: Some Large Capacitors 25uF to 100uF
Start Capacitors
Voltage Rating 330V AC
Can use run capacitor if size allows, start capacitors are much smaller dimensions.
PartNo.         Size uF            Dia            Length     Weight   Applications
CAP053S  53-64uF   56mm   85mm   145g
CAP064S  64-77uF   45mm   85mm   145g  Whirlpool motor
CAP073S  72-83uF   56mm   85mm   145g
CAP088S  88-106uF  45mm   85mm   145g
CAP108S  108-136uF 50mm  110mm   230g
CAP130S  130-156uF 52mm  110mm   145g
CAP145S  145-174uF 50mm  110mm   230g
CAP161S  161-193uF 50mm  110mm   230g
CAP216S  216-260uF 50mm  110mm   230g
CAP233S  233-280uF 52mm  112mm   230g
CAP243S  243-292uF 50mm  110mm   230g
CAP324S  324-388uF 50mm  110mm   230g
Service Notes
Use this information at own risk, Fair Warning..read
Run Capacitors
These capacitors are used in capacitor run motors in pressure pumps, washing machine, dryers,